
PRIMARY CURRENT INJECTION KIT
The  make Primary Current Injection Kit (PE-PIK) is well suited to check 

the operation of all the components in a circuit breaker including Current 

Transformer, current sensors, relays and tripping  unit performance 

of circuit breakers.
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ACCESSORIES

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

Out put cable : One pair of copper flexible cable each of 

     3 Mts long duly fixed with Heavy Duty Crocodile Clip and

Copper lugs or as per customer requirement.

Instruction Manual.

Calibration Report.

Warranty Card

APPLICATION
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MCCBs etc. These are also used for high current injection during commissioning of protection systems and after major 

repairs and cornponent replacernent in power substations.

 make Primary Current Injection Kits are used to test Circuit Breakers, Bus Bars, CTs, Relays, MCBs, 

FEATURES

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

Single compact unit equipment for easy operation. 

The kit is designed to offer continuously variable output current. 

Built in Digital timer for measuring tripping time.

Digital meter of Accuracy class 0.5% or better and with LED display for 

     Displaying input voltage 8, output currents.

The kit is having adequate MCB protection to protect from overloads.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

220 Volts ± 10, 50HZ AC single phase.

Refer Table no.1

Refer Table no.1

Refer Table no.1

10minutes ON -20minutes OFF

Manual or Motorized.

A Digital Ammeter of 96*48 mm size having 

accuracy class 0.5 or better to measure output current.

1 No. Digital Voltmeter 96*48 mm size with

 Accuracy class 0.5 or better to measure input voltage.

Inbuilt digital time interval meter with range from 0.0001sec. 

to 9999 sec. to measure tripping time.

Overload Protection by MCB.

HRC fuse protection for control circuit.

Zero start interlocking.

Bright LED Indicators are provided for 

Input and Output Indication.

Air/Oil Cooling.

One Knob control to vary Output current.
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TABLE NO.1: RATING OF STANDARD MODELS

*Note: We carry out customization as per customer requirement

STANDARD MODEL NAME OUT PUT CURRENTRATING IN AMPS BURDEN CAPACITYIN KVA

GT-PIK100/1

GT-PIK300/3

GT-PIK500/5

GT-PI K800/5

GT-PIK1000/5

GT-PIK 2000/10

GT-PIK3000/20

0-50-100

0-150-300

0-250-500

0-400-800

0-500-1000

0-1000-2000

0-1500-3000

1

3

5

5

5

10

20

Gala No. B-2, Rajesh Nagar Near L.B.S. Nagar 90 ft Road, Sakinaka Mumbai - 400 072.

9867671215 / 9769350038

giritrading0526@gmail.com
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l Input power Supply

l Output Test Current

l Output Test Current Range

l Burden (Capacity)

l Duty Cycle

l Mode of Operation

l Display /Metering

l Protections and Safety

l Indications

l Cooling

l Control
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