



# PRIMARY CURRENT INJECTION KIT

The Giri Trading make Primary Current Injection Kit (PE-PIK) is well suited to check the operation of all the components in a circuit breaker including Current Transformer, current sensors, relays and tripping unit performance of circuit breakers.

### **APPLICATION**

Giri Trading make Primary Current Injection Kits are used to test Circuit Breakers, Bus Bars, CTs, Relays, MCBs, MCCBs etc. These are also used for high current injection during commissioning of protection systems and after major repairs and component replacement in power substations.

### **FEATURES**

- Single compact unit equipment for easy operation.
- The kit is designed to offer continuously variable output current.
- Built in Digital timer for measuring tripping time.
- Digital meter of Accuracy class 0.5% or better and with LED display for Displaying input voltage 8, output currents.
- The kit is having adequate MCB protection to protect from overloads.

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Input power Supply : 220 Volts ± 10, 50HZ AC single phase.

Output Test Current : Refer Table no.1
 Output Test Current Range : Refer Table no.1
 Burden (Capacity) : Refer Table no.1

Duty Cycle : 10minutes ON -20minutes OFF

Mode of Operation : Manual or Motorized.

Display / Metering : A Digital Ammeter of 96\*48 mm size having

accuracy class 0.5 or better to measure output current.

1 No. Digital Voltmeter 96\*48 mm size with

Accuracy class 0.5 or better to measure input voltage. Inbuilt digital time interval meter with range from 0.0001sec.

to 9999 sec. to measure tripping time.

Protections and Safety : Overload Protection by MCB.

HRC fuse protection for control circuit.

Zero start interlocking.

Indications : Bright LED Indicators are provided for

Input and Output Indication.

Cooling : Air/Oil Cooling.

Control : One Knob control to vary Output current.

## **TABLE NO.1: RATING OF STANDARD MODELS**

	STANDARD MODEL NAME	OUT PUT CURRENTRATING IN AMPS	BURDEN CAPACITYIN KVA
	GT-PIK100/1	0-50-100	1
	GT-PIK300/3	0-150-300	3
	GT-PIK500/5	0-250-500	5
	GT-PI K800/5	0-400-800	5
	GT-PIK1000/5	0-500-1000	5
	GT-PIK 2000/10	0-1000-2000	10
	GT-PIK3000/20	0-1500-3000	20

\*Note: We carry out customization as per customer requirement

### **ACCESSORIES**

- Out put cable : One pair of copper flexible cable each of
  3 Mts long duly fixed with Heavy Duty Crocodile Clip and
- Copper lugs or as per customer requirement.
- Instruction Manual.
- Calibration Report.
- Warranty Card











